Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5689
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2025
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Cour ses
Advance - 2025)

|, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 271,619,798 0 271,619,798
Charles Sturt University 208,334,908 1,278,855 209,613,763
Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd. 0 0 0
Macquarie University 168,352,917 716,358 169,069,275
Southern Cross University 99,161,580 3,214,851 102,376,431
The University of New England 111,366,204 4,400,414 115,766,618
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The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)

Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd
Alphacrucis College Limited

278,414,342
235,656,819
304,697,458
223,554,190
292,142,351
159,248,711

289,828,090

99,947,942
272,945,795
335,857,945
288,483,745

168,394,794
275,640,178
142,320,876

141,174,422
268,906,757
138,412,622
314,669,736
302,739,034
148,718,318
169,141,986

291,442,164
176,906,765
96,560,197
87,797,703
155,446,302

164,018,088
184,257,492
229,790,132

228,312,332

69,983,197

93,009,152

70,960,915

0
1,761,231

1,562,899
6,994,196
0
2,273,092
3,213,774
927,719

0
2,012,961
1,885,049

47,901
54,302

639,730
365,560
1,538,429

8,814,442
0

751,363
365,560
882,470
8,231,845
3,308,642

10,995,806
2,621,912
6,458,189
4,135,428

486,281

4,811,435
845,661
4,148,036

970,745

3,771,679

2,201,305

0
227,553

279,977,241
242,651,015
304,697,458
225,827,282
295,356,125
160,176,430

289,828,090
101,960,903
274,830,844
335,905,846
288,538,047

169,034,524
276,005,738
143,859,305

149,988,864
268,906,757
139,163,985
315,035,296
303,621,504
156,950,163
172,450,628

302,437,970
179,528,677
103,018,386

91,933,131
155,932,583

168,829,523
185,103,153
233,938,168

229,283,077

73,754,876

95,210,457

70,960,915

0
1,988,784
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Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Chisholm Institutue

Christian Heritage College

Colleges of Business & Technology (WA) Pty Ltd
Crown Ingtitute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Eynesbury International

Health Education and Training Institute

Higher Education Leadership Ingtitute
Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

International College of Management, Sydney
IMC Academy

Le Cordon Bleu AustraliaLtd

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Institute of Technology

Melbourne Polytechnic

Morling College Ltd

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

S P Jain School of Global Management Pty Ltd
SAE Institute

South Australia Institute of Business & Technology
Southern Cross Education Institute (Higher
Education) Pty Ltd

Sydney Institute of Business and Technology Pty Ltd
Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

TAFE SA

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The Cairnmillar Institute School of Counselling and
Psychotherapy Pty Ltd

Top Education Group Ltd

Torrens University AustraliaLtd

University of Divinity

UTS College Limited

Wentworth Institute of Higher Education Pty Ltd
Wesdley Institute

Whitehouse Institute of Design, Australia

TOTAL Australia

0

0
11,703,610
0

0
4,349,204
0

0
1,807,203
0

0

0

0
7,903,866
0

o O O o

0
2,171,822

O O O O o o

0
2,588,943
0
0
0

0
1,229,073
84,876

0

0
0
0

7,591,815,785

9,725

o O O O O

147,416

O O OO OO o o o o

65,638

O O O O O o

o O O O O

18,969

o O O

95,396,190

0
0
11,713,335

1,954,619
0
0
0
0
7,903,866
0

o O O O

0
2,237,460

O O O O O o

0
2,588,943
0
0
0

0
1,229,073
103,845

0

0
0
0
7,687,211,975
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Variation Reason

EC25-000034 Revised 2024-25 CGS Cleared Funding Agreements - February 2025 (Attachment C).
Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 13 March 2025 at 16:36:34

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. Thisreport was generated on 14
Mar ch 2025 05:00:45
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