

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5689**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2025

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Courses Advance - 2025)

## I, JESSICA HARTMANN, DETERMINE that:

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

## AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	271,619,798	0	271,619,798
Charles Sturt University	208,334,908	1,278,855	209,613,763
Kent Institute Australia Pty Ltd.	0	0	0
Macquarie University	168,352,917	716,358	169,069,275
Southern Cross University	99,161,580	3,214,851	102,376,431
The University of New England	111,366,204	4,400,414	115,766,618

THE ALL CONTRACTOR AND A	270 414 242	1.562.000	270 077 241
The University of New South Wales	278,414,342	1,562,899	279,977,241
The University of Seedness	235,656,819	6,994,196	242,651,015
The University of Sydney	304,697,458	2 272 002	304,697,458
University of Technology Sydney	223,554,190	2,273,092	225,827,282
University of Wellerson	292,142,351	3,213,774	295,356,125
University of Wollongong	159,248,711	927,719	160,176,430
VIC Amount (excludes GST)		_	
Deakin University	289,828,090	0	289,828,090
Federation University Australia	99,947,942	2,012,961	101,960,903
La Trobe University	272,945,795	1,885,049	274,830,844
Monash University	335,857,945	47,901	335,905,846
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	288,483,745	54,302	288,538,047
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	168,394,794	639,730	169,034,524
The University of Melbourne	275,640,178	365,560	276,005,738
Victoria University	142,320,876	1,538,429	143,859,305
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	141,174,422	8,814,442	149,988,864
Griffith University	268,906,757	0	268,906,757
James Cook University	138,412,622	751,363	139,163,985
Queensland University of Technology	314,669,736	365,560	315,035,296
The University of Queensland	302,739,034	882,470	303,621,504
University of Southern Queensland	148,718,318	8,231,845	156,950,163
University of the Sunshine Coast	169,141,986	3,308,642	172,450,628
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	291,442,164	10,995,806	302,437,970
Edith Cowan University	176,906,765	2,621,912	179,528,677
Murdoch University	96,560,197	6,458,189	103,018,386
The University of Notre Dame Australia	87,797,703	4,135,428	91,933,131
The University of Western Australia	155,446,302	486,281	155,932,583
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	164,018,088	4,811,435	168,829,523
The University of Adelaide	184,257,492	845,661	185,103,153
University of South Australia	229,790,132	4,148,036	233,938,168
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	228,312,332	970,745	229,283,077
	220,312,332	<i>770,715</i>	227,203,077
NT Amount (excludes GST)	60 002 107	2.771.670	72.754.076
Charles Darwin University	69,983,197	3,771,679	73,754,876
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	93,009,152	2,201,305	95,210,457
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	70,960,915	0	70,960,915
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Academy of Interactive Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	1,761,231	227,553	1,988,784

## **Variation Reason**

EC25-000034 Revised 2024-25 CGS Cleared Funding Agreements - February 2025 (Attachment C).

Approved by JESSICA HARTMANN on 13 March 2025 at 16:36:34

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 14 March 2025 05:00:45